
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 

This Supplemental Agreement modifies the Personal Services Agreement (AGREEMENT) 
between Wallis Engineering (ENGINEER) and City of Stevenson (OWNER) signed March 2, 
2016, for a PROJECT known as City of Stevenson Development Engineering Services. 

The following modifications are made to the AGREEMENT and all other terms and conditions 
remain unchanged: 

• The Effective Date and Duration of the project will be extended to 12/31/2017.
• The rates for which ENGINEER will bill their time will be updated, see “Exhibit A”.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Supplemental Agreement is made and executed this ________ 
day of ___________________, 2017. 

For OWNER: City of Stevenson  For ENGINEER: WALLIS ENGINEERING 

By: _______________________________ By: _______________________________ 

Wes Wegner, Project Manager 
City of Stevenson  Wallis Engineering, PLLC 
7121 E Loop Rd 215 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 
Stevenson, WA 98648 Vancouver, Washington  98660 

P:\City of Stevenson\Development Review\2016\Agreements\Supp#1.docx 

nick
Text Box
9.L(2)



2017 RATE SCHEDULE 

Staff Rate 

Quality Control Manager $206.00/hour 

Principal Engineer  $177.00/hour 

Engineer 1 $162.00/hour 

Engineer 2 $149.00/hour 

Engineer 3 $131.00/hour 

Engineer 4 $110.00/hour 

Engineer 5 $95.00/hour 

Engineer 6 $80.00/hour 

Inspector $91.00/hour 

Senior Designer $126.00/hour 

Technician 1 $100.00/hour 

Technical Writer $90.00/hour 

Clerical 1 $75.00/hour 

• These hourly rates include in-house office expenses,
photocopying, and other incidental items. Mileage will be
reimbursed at the current standard IRS rate. Outside
expenses will be billed at cost plus 10%.

Exhibit A




